THE CITY OF EASTLAND CITY COMMISSION CALLED MEETING

May 11, 2020

EASTLAND, TEXAS §

EASTLAND, COUNTY §

The City Commission of the City of Eastland, Texas, met in Open Session at Eastland City Hall as scheduled, and notice was posted 72 hours in advance and prior to the meeting.

CITY COMMISSIONERS PRESENT:

ChairmanLarry VernonCommissionerCecil FunderburghCommissionerBen McNabbCommissionerRichard Rossander

Commissioner Zac Darr

PERSONNEL PRESENT:

City Manager Ron Duncan
City Secretary Roma Holley
Director of Planning Tony Stubblefield

Guests: Bob Hickox

I. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

Chairman Larry Vernon called the meeting to order at 5:01 p.m.

II. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Commissioner Cecil Funderburgh offered the invocation and Mayor Larry Vernon led the Pledge of Allegiance.

III. PUBLIC COMMENT ON ANY SUBJECT NOT LISTED ON THIS AGENDA (Limited to Five Minutes Per Speaker)

There were no comments from the public.

IV. ADMINISTER OATH OF OFFICE TO ELECTED OFFICIALS

City Manager then administered the Oath of Office to Larry Vernon and Richard Rossander

V. ELECTON OF CITY OFFICERS

CHAIRMAN / MAYOR: Commissioner Zac Darr nominated Commissioner Larry Vernon and Commissioner Cecil Funderburgh seconded. The nominations ceased. Commissioner Vernon was elected Chairman / Mayor unanimously.

CHAIRMAN PRO TEM: Commissioner Cecil Funderburgh nominated Commissioner Richard Rossander and nominations ceased. Commissioner Rossander was elected Chairman Pro Tem / Mayor Pro Tem unanimously.

SECRETARY / TREASURER: Commissioner Zac Darr nominated Commissioner Cecil Funderburgh. Commissioner Ben McNabb seconded and nominations ceased. Commissioner Funderburgh was elected Secretary / Treasurer unanimously.

ASSISTANT TREASURER: Commissioner Cecil Funderburgh nominated Commissioner Ben McNabb. Commissioner Richard Rossander seconded and nominations ceased. Commissioner McNabb was elected Assistant Treasurer unanimously.

ASSISTANT TREASURER: Commissioner Richard Rossander nominated Zac Darr. Commissioner Cecil Funderburgh seconded and nominations ceased. Commissioner Darr was elected Assistant Treasurer unanimously.

VII. ADJOURNMENT

Commissioner Zac Darr made a motion, seconded by Commissioner Ben McNabb, to adjourn at 5:07 p.m. Motion passed unanimously

	APPROVED
	Larry Vernon, Chairman Board of City Commissioners
ATTEST	
Roma Holley, City Secretary	